8/20/25, 1:07 PM

Letter :: For Additional Payment

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 20/08/2025
To

Ms. Mamta Verma

C-138, Street No.-6,

West Karawal Nagar, Delhi-90
110090

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/25/00013
Dear Sir/Madam,

You are requested to make the additional payment of I 26/- as per the details given
under:

Y RTI & M9 & oy F 3M1ues) YR e o 2 75 Towl 13 Pagesg |
Rs 26/- HUYT STHT B |,

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASRI,Pusa,New Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Email : rajenderparsad.iasri@icar.org.in

Yours faithfully

( Dilip Roy)

CPIO & CAO (SG) & Head Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : dilip.roy@jicar.org.in

ps:.fmionline.gov.ianTlMIS!CP!O!ui.addtionalPaymentLeﬂer.php
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82025, 233 PM Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.lASRI/R/E/25/00013

Applicant Name Mamta Verma

In this RTI application, | request that - 1. Please provide the record
of all the action taken during the period from 03.06.2024 to
13.06.2025 and a copy of the letter (along with authentic calculation
sheet and other documents) sent to the CGHS headquarters related
to medicals bills submitted for reimbursement for my father Mr,
Kamla Prasad Verma cataract operation 2. Confirm on what basis,
being a CGHS beneficiary, this matter has been designated between
me (beneficiary) and the hospital. The parent department/office has
always acted as mediator in providing CGHS facilities to any
officer/employee, whether it is a matter of making/renewing the
CGHS card of the officer/employee/medical payment or cashless
facility. If | had got this treatment done on a personal level, then this

Text of Application matter would have been between me and the hospital, but if this -
treatment has been done as a CGHS beneficiary, then how can the
office say that this matter is between the beneficiary and the hospital.
If this was the case, then CGHS Headquarter would have confirmed
this earlier and not asked for all medical documents along with
authentic calculation sheet. The office should have only sent the
authentic calculation sheet and documents to CGHS Headquarter
through proper channel at the mediation stage and not decided
between whom the case is. | request that this decision be left to
CGHS Headquarter and all documents be sent to them so that no
CGHS Empaneélled Hospital can do this again. Please do not
encourage such hospitals by suppressing the matter. Whole details
and information of this RTI request can be found in attached pdf.

Reply of Application

’ Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 04/08/2025 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 04/08/2025 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Dilip Roy
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3 ADDITIONAL PAYMENT  20/08/2025 Dilip Roy- 3143 RTI & sfide & dsy & smyay g
REQUIRED FOR (CPIO) f a1 ST @ 7 Total 13 Pages?d |

INFORMATION FOErER Rs 26/ U] SH B |

4 ADDITIONAL PAYMENT 20/08/2025 RTI Applicant
RECEIVED FROM
REQUESTER

| Print |

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIM IS/CPIOIprin!_histcry.php?reg=LzRyRUFFcGJxLOFCVjIMODMrTGJuQScchk2K1 cVWUZsWnZMQ2dXMTZKdz060k. . i




fe

} " (B

OB |
BT

i s i

'ﬁ - HTRIAI-—HTIRd ¥ arRe®) sgwerT e 4
| ICAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute ﬁ
g vdwyg, g, 9 faeei—110012. ;
B
3

Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi-110012.
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frar S&m: 21(563) / 2025 / ARELIATE /A TATET AT fa=ti®: 21.08.2025

Jar H,
Smt. Mamta Verma,
C-138, Street No.-6,
West Karawal Nagar
Delhi -110090.

fawr— T @ SRBR ARTTH, 2005 & SFHTG AT | G |

HEIeY,
STad favg ¥ amue! gfrd far wrar 2 f& 3@ online RTISMAE @1 Registration

No IASRI/R/ E/25/ 00013 dated 04/08/2025 Ug faie 20.08.2025 &1 AT fHd additional
payment Rs. 26/- & AR #i1 TE I HA 13 U3 & W1 wErd ol § -

sh.
g.

RTI 3 T JiTl 718 g

R T 38 TE1G

1

Please provide the record of all the action
taken during the period from 03.06.2024 to
13.06.2025 and a copy of the letter (along
with authentic calculation sheet and other
documents) sent to the CGHS headquarters
bills submitted for
reimbursement for my father Mr. Kamla

related to medicals

Prasad Verma cataract operation.

30 G § 78 Gl [T ST @ foF 3 foram oft hweT |
e guf  HSTETE deHE HeX g e 12.03.2024
1 3 O 3 e o fomarm T | iR 08.04.2024 FT I
<7, ST S o1E Siftuew, fReeft & die & wmet fog
S e 12.04.2024 Y 2Tt 37@ o Her! + dfrefrerrsat
HArssTue geit 3 fore farfer Frerffe fopam mam o | off@ =1
geift & i 09.04.2024 F1 HST=TE So-9 He g
st forar mar am sl & fo sveware ElciC
Crefifar iR T Hiesd % foe g fan | e |,
Haew & disitawg @ afedt sriw & fow ded
it 37 T EeerET st STHIE ST T 9T
ST CGHS ¥ 3rTe WTH fohu fomT 7 gefron Teeq it
o 2, <t Forerm o STET 7 # | TETTET SATUH S
A T AT foRAT TTAT | EEAT FRT SR A o T
qfyr &1 e e yeR a2 - '
Paid

Amount

350

=3

Treatment/ Claim Remark

Test Amount

589

CGHS & FrmmER
Foae TR Rs 350/
A T 2
gargdl T few T @
Rs 239/- % &= H If%
CGHS g1 Feanfua &t
ey oy A7 e g
T w W faEm
ST HRATE |

CGHS & fammgam
R maT ® )

consultancy

Right 22,000/~ | 16.958/-

Surgey

Eye




[sidr et | 1500/~ | Nil GHS ¥ frmmgEm
@@ﬁﬁm nvestigation/treatment

(13 qamajmw%mam%)

Confirm on what basis, being a CGHS
beneficiary, this matter has been designated
between me (beneficiary) and the hospital.
The parent department/office has always
acted as mediator in providing CGHS
facilities to any officer/employee, whether it
is a matter of making/ renewing the CGHS
card of the officer/ employee/ medical
payment or cashless facility.

If I had got this treatment done on a personal
level, then this matter would have been
between me and the hospital, but if this
treatment has been done as a CGHS
beneficiary, then how can the office say that
this matter is between the beneficiary and the
hospital. If this was the case, then CGHS
Headquarter would have confirmed this
carlier and not asked for all medical
documents along with authentic calculation
sheet. The office should have only sent the

authentic calculation sheet and documents to

CGHS Headquarter through proper channel
at the mediation stage and not decided
between whom the case is. I request that this
decision be left to CGHS Headquarter and all
documents be sent to them so that no CGHS

Empanelled Hospital can do this again.

The reimbursement has been done as per CGHS
endorsement of test/procedure in CGHS rates. Any
overcharge which alleged to be made by the recognized
hospital are within the understanding of the beneficiary
and the hospital concerned and before making
overpayment  IASRI has not been taken into
confidence. However, still the deduction made for
test/procedure for which endorsement were not made by
CGHS dispensary can never be get endorsed as post
facto approved so that deduction amount can to be |

considered for reimbursement.
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8/22/25, 2:45 PM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

| Print |
Government of India

Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 22/08/2025
To =

Ms. Mamta Verma

C-138, Street No.-6,

West Karawal Nagar, Delhi-90
110090

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/25/00013

Dear Sir/Madam

I'am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2003, received vide letter
dated 04/08/2025 and to say that $fT4e §RT RTI & Tgd A 7T¢ Gar 0F 3ud>
GRT 54 [T 77T additional pavment Rs 26/- 3;3@'\’-77? 13 pages HWW?’ %

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

( Dilip Roy)

CPIO & CAO (SG) & Head Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : dilip.roy@icar.org.in

hﬂps:.flrtionline.gov.iniRTlM|S/CPIOIui.ﬁnaIRepIyLetter.php
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e e 21(s564) / 2025 / ARAIE / SLTH / e-Office No 389259 fa=ITd: 25.08.2025

war
Sh. Vikram.
34/28. Gandhi Nagar.
Karnal-132001 (Haryana)
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. | Are the names of the employees engaged on | Yes, the name of the employees |

FCUHH‘LICI for any project In <uch ICAR | engaged on contracl for any project |
| institutions (NDRI,  IVRI) uploaded in | in such ICAR Institutions (NDRI. |

. L FMS/MIS 2 IVRI) are uploaded as a vendor in |
[ 7 ey |
: 2. Who links and unlinks the names of contracted | It is done by respective \l
2 emplovees in the project in FMS/ MIS ? ‘ administrative unit of concerned .‘l
| 3. | Which institute is responsible for implementing " The competent authority of the |
| FMS/ MIS software in NDRI and IVRI? | respected  institute is/  was |
l ! responsible for implementing F MS/ |
i | MIS software in NDRI and IVRI TI
| with the technical support of ICAR- |
| — I 7N S |

:11“;“ '7f the name of any contractual employee or firm L No.
} | is not uploaded in the FMS/MIS. can the bill of | |
“ | that employee or firm be generated and passed

| alter implementation of FMS/MIS in the ICAR |
| Institutes?
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8/29/25, 10:08 AM

Letter :: Request Transferred to Other Public Authority

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 29/08/2025
To

Smt. Smt. Vinita

Assistant Administrative Officer

Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI)
Pusa

New Delhi - 110 012- 110012

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/25/00014
Dear Sir/Madam,

[ am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under RTI Act 2005
from:

Shri RAM CHANDER CHOUDHARY

FLAT NO. 502 MODENA TOWERMAHAGUN MIRAELLA
SECTOR 79 NOIDA 201305 UP

201305

The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is rclated to
Indian Agricultural Research Institute (ICAR).Therefore, I am forwarding the
same to you for your information and urgent nccessary action. You are requested to
consider the application under various relevant provisions of RTI Act 2005.

Yours faithfully

( Dilip Roy)

CPIO & CAO (SG) & Head Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : dilip.roy@icar.org.in

Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri RAM CHANDER CHOUDHARY

FLAT NO. 502 MODENA TOWERMAHAGUN MIRAELLA
SECTOR 79 NOIDA 201305 UP.

201305

https:I.'rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIOfui.fomardingLeﬂer.php
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10/9/25, 5:05 PM = RTIMIS @

Public Authority: Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR) Role : CPIO User : Dilip Roy

~

RTI Request is Disposed Of Successfully.(HREISME IRY FHaaTgd® fAuemd §)

View / Print Final Replay Letter

https:.'lrtionline.gov.inIRTlMISICPIOIsuccess.php
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10/9/25, 5:05 PM

Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 09/10/2025
To

Ms. Backiyarani S
75, 13th Cross
Shanmuganagar
UKT malai
620102

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/25/00015

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter

dated 14/09/2025 and to say that 379 gRT Hi7f 7T GaT1 G 6, PUarad /

The information sought by you is enclosed, please find it..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

( Dilip Roy)

CPIO & CAO (SG) & Head Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : dilip.roy@icar.org.in

https:ffrtionline.gov.ianTlMlS/CPIO/ui.ﬁnaIReplyLetter.php
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4113023, 1221 PM Letier ;- Raquast Transfersed o Cther Pubilic Authoray

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhj

Dated: 137042023
Tia

Smit. Smil. Vinita
Assistant Administrative Officer
Indian Agricultural Research Institute (TART)

Pusa
New Defhi - 110 012- 110012

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E23/00006
Dear SirMadam,

I am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under RTI Act 2005
from;

Shri Vikrant Singh Tomar

H No 204 p block shatabdipuram phase 2
gwalior mp

474020

The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is related to
Indian Agricultural Research Institute (ICAR) Therefore, [ am forwarding the same
to you for your information and urgent necessary action. You are requested fo consider
the application under various relevant provisions of RTI Act 2005,

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri Vikrant Singh Tomar

H No 204 p block shatabdipuram phase 2
gwalior mp

474020

hiltpsrtioning. go i FTIMESICPIC UL lorseardingLetier php M
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Sh. Shnipal Singh,
Flat No'12,

Milansar Apartment,
Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-1 10063
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File No: 21(488)/2023/31. 2. amg it . amd aftwemrarn1
Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute {(ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated; 08052023

[

Mea. Nidhi Verma
[CAR, New Delhi
R B

Registration Number : IASRUR/F/23/00007

Dear Sirdadam

Fam o refer to vour Request for Tnformation under RT] Act 2005, received vide

letter dated 21/04/2023 and to say that 777 "-"E-Fi_]"_n':ﬂ e 7

In case, vou want o go for an dappeal in connection with the information provided,
You may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within #hirty days from

the date of receipt of this letter,

RHajender Parsad

FAaA & Director

Address: [CAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phamne Mo 011-2584 1479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek srivastavaaica raav.in
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Fax No, 25841564

fiftret sear: 21(488) / 2023 / st & g/ . ofr and s wemaea— fare: 04.05.2023

T #

Smt. Nidhi Verma,
ICAR,

New Delhi
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1. | Please provide the details of all the web portals and
dutabase developed by IASRI, New Delhi since 2000,
|. Name of the portal and database

2. Name of Pl and CoPls

3. Date of start and end

4. Total budget (In lakhs)

5. Whether working { Yes™No)

6. Reason, il not working

7. Mumber of users

The operational portals and
databases are available on the [ASRI
website which can be accessed |
using the link
https://iasriicar.govin and
http://cabgrid.res.in/cabin/ . No. of
Users can also be known from the |
hit counter /cluster maps embedded |
in the home page at the bottom,

2. Some of the portals and |
databases become non-operational |
either due to their next versions are l
made available or they are
transformed into another portal. |
Some of these are: i
. NISAGENET (National
Information System on Agriculture
Education Network)- [Operational
from 2005 tll 2017, transformed |
into Education Portal since 2017)
HYPM (Half Yearly Progress
Management System) for [CAR
Scientists - (Operational from 2011
till 2017, transformed into ARMS
from 2021

e
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Expert System of Extension
(Operational till 2008 and merged
into AgriDaksh since 2008.

PERMISNET [operational from |
2002 ull 2014) rransformed into
ICAR-ERP and HYPM.

NATP-PIMS (operational from
2000 to 2004) project completed
after NATP project is over. Also, the
same system is enhanced to form
ICAR-PIMSNET.

ICAR-PIMSNET (Operational

since 2009 to 2014), site is
accessible, but the system s

| transformed to the project module

of ICAR-ERP,

INARIS (Integrated MNational
Agricultural Resources Information
aystem], not operational as the
software’s packages/hardware used
to develop the portal are out of date. |
3. As far as the date of |
start/completion, list of Pls/Co-Pls
and other related project details are
concerned, it is requested they these
can be looked into by personally |
visiting the Institute with prior
intimation please.
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. ] ICAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Instifite f gi
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Smt. Nidhi Verma,
ICAR.
New Delhi,
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1. Please provide the details of all the web pontals and Web Portal and Data base |
database developed by IASRL, New Delhi since 2000. developed by IASRI % weERT AT
1. Mame of the portal and database AT T T
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3. Date of start and end L Frat AT
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. Reason, if not working
| 7. Mumber of users
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4rPRIF, 443 PM Letter ; Rpquast Translerad o Civer Public Sutharity

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 20:/04/2023
Ta

Smtk, Smi, YVinia

Assistant Administrative Officer

Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI)
Pusa

WNew Delhi- 110012- 110012

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00008
Dear Sir/Madam,

1 am forwarding herewith the Reguest for Information, received under RTI Act 2005
from:;

Shri AJESH MANL
MALIYACKAL HOUSE
VELAMCODE POST
kKormkode

6TISE0

The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is related to
Indian Agricultural Research Institute (ICAR). Therefore, | am forwarding the same
to you for your information and urgent necessary action. You are requested to consider
the application under various relevant provisions of RTI Act 2005,

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPI0O & Chicef Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastavai@icar.gov.in

Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri ATESH MANI
MALIYACKAL HOUSE
VELAMCODE POST
Kozhkode

673580

miipa:drionling. goe B TIMISICPICV i fonwarding Lelter.php 11
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File No: 21{4900 2023/ RTHCPIOY Admin-T1
Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (1CAR)
ICAR-TASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Drated: 31/05/2023

]

Shri [ Sandeep Kumar Gupta
| 722 sector 14-P, Hisar

| 25001
Registration Number : ITASRI/R/E/23/0000%

Dear sie/Madam

| am to refer o your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter

dated 13/05/2023 and to say that e #Wﬁﬁﬁ B!

In case, you want W go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date
of receipt of this letier.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-TASRIPusaMew Delhi
Phone No 011-255414749

Yours faithfully

| Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastavai@icar.gov.in

Jitps; riieninegovin ATIMISICPE L InaReply Laties, phy "
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Ai4723. 10:38 AM Letter - Reques! Transharrad bo Other Pubhc Autharily

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-1ASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 02082023
T

Shri 5 WV SINGH

Sr. Statistical Officer
Room. 545

Krishi Bhawan

Mew Delhi

Registration MNumber : IASRIR/E23/00011
Dear SirMadam,

| am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under ETI Act 2005 from:

Shri Parikshit Mehta
#03, building no 4
Green City, Pal-Bhatha
qurat

304510

The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is related to
Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Therefore, 1 am forwarding the same to you for
your information and urgent necessary action. You are réquested to consider the
application under various relevant provisions of RTI Act 2003.

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone Mo.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastavaj@icar.gov.in

Encl: As ahove

Copy to:

Shri Partkshit Mehta
803, building no 4
Green City, Pal-Bhatha
surat

394510

haips: irsaring oy, iR TEMISICF 00| foreardingLetierphip



Lattar - Reques| Disposed Off

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 30/08/2023
To

Shri V R SENTHILKUMAR

Door No: 19 PLOT N(O:119, THIRD MAIN ROAD
EB COLONY

VADAVALLI, COIMBATORE

641041

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00012

Dear Sir'hMadam

1 am to refer to your Request for Information under RTT Act 2003, received vide letter
dated 03/08/2023 and to say that Information regarding the RTI sought by you is enclosed.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty dayy from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FaA & Director

Address: I[CAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone Mo.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative OMficer |
Phone MNo.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastavai@icar.gov.in

httpadirtaniing gov nATIMISICPIO el finalReplyLetler php
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| Copy Attached

composile Wransfer granl request latter On [
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% J wouchar ard date ol debursement |

| hawe submithed 8
15.02. 5023, The details
along with cerified copy af bi
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Please see

Annexure-1 and I
Copy Attached
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[ have suomited the Tranafer Travelling Allowanca {7 b Bl aftar VRS
wide my lamar di15.02. 2023, Tha delails Tor disbursament of composibe
transhe gramt along wish cerifed copy af bil [ woucher ard date of
disbursemen may kndly be provided.

Please seg
Annexure-1 and 10
Copy Attached
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TFrave submEled the Children Educaton Allowance il for imy Secord
daughtar Tor the Academic yaar 20012022, afier WRE vide my haties
4107 022023 In this connectian fhe follawing ceisils may kindly be
prowsdad

A) The details for disbursement of Children Education
Allgwance claim made by mo along with cerlifad copy of bid
{ woucherand date of disbursemaent may kindly ba perited.

B) whether the DOPT order No: A-2701202R01T-estlifL) &
17" July 2018 vide para 2 (L) has been followsd In my
casa? If yes then, what is tha axact amount payable to me
andamount dishursed 1o me against my Cladm?

Please see
Annexure-1 and 11
Copy Attached

&8

Thave cubmiliea my Pay fixalion apbon vde My [fer / optan ot 25-

| 012023 (Conseguent upan iy promoion 1o e post of Chis? Tachrical

(e —Lawal- 12 o 77 CPC).
i 1hiE connechan (e following delails | dosuments mEy wndly be
provided

a) Ceniified Copy of pay fixation crder No AAST 20 BrAdm-ll
.22,02.2023

b) Cerified copy of promelicn pay arears glatemant from
30,03 2018 ba 31012023
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e mdividual account? | yes, dhatails of bill § voUChers aiong
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al rules fof non-disbimsement of Amedrs may kirdhy be

_provided.

Please =22
Annexure-111
Copy Attached

56

BT
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3] Cerifigd  Copy  of  Wave  sanclion  oemer Mo
BUAETZONEMAdM- | L1403 #0023 pnay kindly be provided.

b} The revised deamass slcwance is applcatle from
002023 hancs, whathar (he diffarence in WA, was
v faled on My leave encashmend dishursemant? 11.any
arreat bl for leave ancashivsant has Baan made. ¥ 50
deiais with copy of bl meay kindly be pravided

C) Ao provide ma the calculafion sheat far leave ancashiment
onrevised ignhanced [ may kindly ba provided,

d) AnyTDS has been made on the above sakl amear
|agen encaghemend, 1 5o the TDS dedutiad detafs may
kindly beprovidad

| have siomittad the GSLIS terminal Bensfi { clogure of accaunt durmg
07.0F 2023, Till date the GELIS disburssmant was nal recoived DYy
e, Hancm, the Rolowing documenls may kirafly baprovided

8) Cerfisd copy of lattar sddressed to Insurance
aulhanilies bylASRI for reléase of GELES of my case

B} Completa cacuiation sheet for GSLIS claim wilh inferes.
Contacl dedails of Bhe Insurance sulhonties with a:mail IO
andmaster policy numbar of LASR.

| hove submimed my LTS reimbursement bill $ar #.71.83.4B00- on

18,04 2072, Subpaguertly clarfcabon memo b 7-DE-2022 and D8~

De-3032 was reoeived from the Cash Section ard the meply along with

ralevant documnents wane fumished fo Cash secan witha my befiar

dabed 45,06, 3022 and 0& 08 2022 renpRcive.

i £his sonnection the following documants may kindly be proicaed.

a) Copies of comespondence iefiers and coply of bils
nchadingthe viuchens fof the ctarnm miade.

b} Copies of the compiets note shest fram 20,04 2022 1 Bl
dabean the abowa LTS claim

C] Coples of the lesers acdressed t WCAR [ EA {DARE) {
AS{Flon the gbowe LTC clam

d) wnether any dishursement was mace to the above LTC
daimireimbursamant, § so details of calculalion shas! |
pil_detaismay Kindey be provided.

File is under process and order will be
issued in this connection in dug Course

Please sec
Anmexure-1V
Copy Attached

Please sec
Anmexure-T and 11
Copy Atached
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Lettar - Bequeés! Disposed OF

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASKEIL, Library Avenue, Pusa, Mew Delhi

Dated: 199089/2023
To

Mz, Sudhasn

H.Mo. 312/26 Putli ghar Gate Line Par,
Majhola, Moradabad

244001

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00013

Diear SirMadam

I am to refer to vour Request for Information under RTT Act 2005, recerved wvide letter
dated 28/08/2023 and to say that The RTY information reguested by you is enclosed..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authonty indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FaA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASEIPusaMew Delhi
Phone Mo.: 011-2584147%

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)
CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer

Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishelk.srivastavai@icar.gov.in

hittps-iricnling, gow inRTIMIS CPHL finalReplyLefier.php
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e vdwy, gan, A faseli—110012. i i
Lib A o Pusa, Wew Delhi-110012. L
rary Avenne ¢ E‘uﬁw“
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HaT H,
Smt. Sudhasri,
H. No 312/26 Putli Ghar Gate Line Par.
Majhola, Moradabad, U P.
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B— Letter - Reguest DEposed Off

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa. New Delhi

Dated: 05/09/2023
To

Shr Varun Mchta

4. INSIDE DURGA NURS ERY. STREET NO.1
Mear Sukhadia Memorial

Udaipur

313001

Registration Number : IASRI/R/T/23/00001

Dear Sir'Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 28/08/2023 and to say that The requested information is attached..

In case, vou want to ge for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of

receipt of this letter,

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Durector

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delh
Phone Mo.; 01 [-25841479

Yours faithfully

( Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

hitps ArionSne.goy AETIMESIG P final RephyLettar.pnp
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ﬂ'ﬁiﬂﬁ—qﬂ?ﬁ'ﬂ CAL e LT w2
JICAR-Indine Agricnlis pal Sfatisfics Research Institute
=, g, fawel—110012, i

Library AveRie, Pusa, Ve Pelhi-110012. i,__EH_,ﬁ

- ETly

Fax Mo. 25841564
fufia W 21{498) /2023 Ve k] ;ﬂ!.ﬁ.m#.aﬂ S| faiE: 05.08.2023

T
gh Varun Mehta,
4, inside Durga Mursery,
ctreet Mo 1, Near sukhadia memaorial,
Udaipur- 313001 [Rajasthan]

WETES,
e fam 3 3T online RT1 ST Faa Registration No [ASRIR/T/Z3/ 00001 dated
29.08.2023 Eﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁaﬂﬁmﬁnﬁﬂﬂﬁmﬂmﬁﬁmﬁﬂwﬁﬂmﬁ%:—

e | e e

M. TName of the |'| S.No | Course [ Eligibility Qualifications for [ Alternate Offered '||
| | Course | | Name g AUS/CAUS/ ete.(4/5/6 years | Edigibility by |
| | (Degree { || | Bachelor's degree in) | Qualifigasion for | |

. T LAR] and NDRL ==
| | piploma /[T [MSe. i 5e Agneulure ! —TRee Graduate | |
ral Agricubure | (10+2+3zystem) |

| | eertificate) || | Agricui Hearti -'Fmﬁn'-'krictﬂm' | school |
| for | Statistics Marketing & JARL |
| y . | Coop/B.F.Se./Yelenniry | | |
| r.pl.:muumlmll || piepees/T . Toch in Agril. Engg. of | | | |
| in | | B 5e. (Heons.) .-".g,-n-:u.l.-u.l.m'Hﬁﬂ.' | | | |
- F-urvr.':L:'].'.'E-i::ricull.urt.".-\gricu'll.'.trt
| | ':tg’;',c"_”"r? | | Warketing & | | |
| B admtms or || L_."m-]:l.-ﬂ.F.E-;."'-':tmnnr,;' | | |
sindents | s | Ecrcﬂuts-’ll'fl::hlﬁ.gg'.ﬁug. | L e g
I| | ompleted |r2_ Ph.D | Agaanl ARI-BSc. | Graduate |
- armse ||| SERS" ol K Tl
| Statisties | ttistics | Mashendfes = " IARL [}
| | 13 | Senior Waorking emplays of | | 1€ .l"LR-_I
| | | Certificate ICARSALS with Sclence | | |ASRI | |
| | lCcmrst | Graduation degree | | [l

e —

The above informatian has been furnished from infarmation bulletin ICAR AIEE (PGr2023 and ICAR .-'ﬁ.llTE-JRlTJ‘SRFfPh.D.:n-
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Litiar ;- Reques Digposed Ciff

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated; 29052023
To

Shri Syed Ahmesd

12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana
Habech Nagar,

Moosapet, Hyderabad.

S00018

Registration Number : IASRIR/E/23/00014

Dear SirMadam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2003, received vide letter
dated 10/09/2023 and to say that The RTI requested by you is artached..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirfy days from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-TASRIPusaNew Delhe
Phone No,; 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPLO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.; 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastavai@icar.gov.in

hittps-Airicmling go IR T IMISIC PO finalReplyL etter.php "
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'. ICAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute 1‘

T At gasg, g, A fReeh—110012 i

3 wiE Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delthi-110012 k_‘ﬂ W
Wit

fftre W 21(499) / 2023 /e ang. / criof w1 fa=1ia : 28.09.2023
Har #
Sh. Syed Ahmed,

12-7-133/101,
Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet,

Hyderabad Telangana 500018.

Sub:- Information under RTI Act 2005.

Sir,
This is with reference to your RTI Registration Number |ASRI/R/E/23/00014 dated
10.09.2023 regarding RTI information. In this context the required information Is as under :-

5INo | Question ' F.epl"-,;r

i Wha is the Head of this Public Authority 7 | Dr Rajender Parsad, Director, ICAR-TASRI, Pusa,
Mew Dhebhi-1 10002

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the infcr'mat'l'n;n provided, you may
appeal to the Director ICAR-IASRI, New Delhi is the Appellate Authority within thirty days from

the date of receipt of this letter, IJ*{L
ey \_« “«*”“M
:Al:shlshek E.m'astava}

Central Public Information Officer
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Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 29/09/2023
T

Shri Varun Mehta

4, INSIDE DURGA NURSERY, STREET NO.1
Near Sukhadia Memorial

Udaipur

313001

Registration Number : IASRIVR/T/23/00002

Dear SinMadam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTT Aet 2005, received vide letter
dated 08/09/2023 and to say that The RTT requested by you is attached.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FaA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

hips: i manine gov A TIMISCPIOWL insMaplyLatierphg i1k
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ICAR-Indian Agricultural Staristics Research Tnstitute

m amgat wdwy, qan 9d fel-110012,
L4

Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delli-J 10072,

fafm wwam: 21{s00) / 2023 /ame L and /@ amd at s wamEa— fei: 29.09.2023

T
Sh Varun Mehta,
4, inside Durga Nursery,
Street No 1, Near Sukhadia Memaorial,
Udaipur-313001 Rajasthan

L B e e e s e ) e L B e

HEEY,

arTT fama # aus online RT1 #1ae+ FA@aT Registration No IASRIR/T/ 23/
00002 # 1 sme g fRATE 2702023 o W 59 2 additional payment Rs. 64/-
® TER B 32 pages TIAI 9H @ HWY HeEH B

af2 wm WU gEe W wgE Ad # oM e e
Fre e, e AT &Y aifera aqaa e, e i, g, T8
faeelt ®1 R #ffrm & wEg o8 v Ww w9 @ 89 A § e ad| o we
Bl
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oE32E, 4:08 PM Letbar o Reques] Disposed Off

Print

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 22/09/2023
Ta

M5 Suman Khanna

508 C Second Floor Rishi Nagar
Fani Bagh

Delln

T34

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E23/00015

Dear SinMadam

I am to tefer to your Request for Information under RTT Act 2003, received vide letter
dated 14/09/2023 and 1o say that The RTT Information sought by vou is attached..

In case, vou want to go for an appeal in connection with the mformation provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-TASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)
CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer '
Phone Mo.: 011-25846574 !

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

Fittmartioniina gov inRTIMESICP IO final RepiyLetler ghp 11



TR al-ATEE w5 wifEs) e g
ICAR-Indian Agriculrural Statistics Research Institite
ardgad wa=y, g, A RReel-110012.
Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi-1 10012,

Fax Mo, 25841564
fyfera wean 21(s01) /2023 / sy /o e an s v ) fimTes: 22.00.2023

Far 4,

smt. Suman Khanna,
508 C, Second Floor,
Rishi Nagar, Rani Bagh,
Delhi-110034.

fwa— g1 § iR sfRfE, 2008 & ST GEAT H @ |
HETY,

Sria fama § a9$ R ElaE s RARIET Registration No IASRI/R/E/23/
qo015 P 14.09.2023 & wift 7d A A & wed § avwl giEa A w
# fir @9 ICAR System # @rdve #H=fl # | Central Information Commission
& Decision No.883/1C[A)/ 2007 F. No. CIC/PB/A/2007/ 00373 dated 14th June, 2007 ¥ para no 06 q
Protn frar TT & B “ln the instant case, the information seeker and the provider being part of

the same system should work together for evalving approaches to remove irritants in their mutual
Interaction, as o lot of public resources devoted to provide service to the entire Indian community is
thus un-productively used. They ought to exercise restraints in misusing the Act, lest they should

dilute the mandate of RTI Act to empower the common man” AR EILES TS g " T4
RTI Ferm &1 Seok 8 G ot |ha =

aft s oWEE W@ W wge W £ a ofeid s
Fore ores, AT ag—ANd I S A SHgr W, AR A=y, O,
#ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁTlmﬁﬁw$aﬁﬁwmmﬂ$ﬁmﬁrﬁiﬁwm'
Y Uhd B |

I i
Hidelch RIS
l: ..-'i C%— gL ] ﬁ

@y Ats I Afesrd



g ay-ATy it i) agdEaE e
TICAR-Indian Agricaltaral .Sfuruﬂu Research Tnstitare
Qgﬂ!( fareefi—110012.
”bmry Aweirie, .F'urm New Defli-7 10012,

ffs s 21(501) / 2023 / ATLELAME 7 andie / WITEAT— || fa=ire: 02.11.2023
T 7,

Smt. Suman Khanna,
508 C, Second Floaor,
Rishi Magar, Rani Bagh,

Delhi-110034.

fawm— waer & sferer sfaf, 2005 & sTa Adie | ERERET |

ABTEY],
Tuerad oy A arosd anedlang Al FTHET Registration No IASRIJA/E/23/
00004 f3TeF 03.10.2023 # Al T8 smAaE & wWed # wo Bt ueR @ 8

A | AR NS e EEIL]

HEAT

O, [Whether -any  charge T e s s
handed over by Privaie feit @ o #, =

Secretary  of Dinector af
the time of his transfer
fromi the office of CFAD
in Décember 20227 [F any,
choarge was handed over
f Hardeopy or soflcopies)
[the Izt of Olesiiems’copy
ol handingtaking over the
charge. may  kindly  be
prowvided

0. |During the period fromizueeer Rtd & sean M2vs sy @ §90 A § Fefaias|

L0220 to 31,012,202
haw  many  requisitionsfe oA Ared gy TS e

were received  from| 5, | Dlary No./date item indent
personal staft of Director{Mo.,

nd  forwarded  toli [sa/17.07.2020 :
PurchaseWorks! 337 02 A9 2= TiE & wEu A

Maintecnance Section forf2 [#58/06.01.2021 Bd= & 55221100182
urchase of  office Rs. 4800/-

itemeworks relate Letter Head pad

igioe. ik “““;IE 528/01.02.2021 Eiz:r. 55221100204 Rs.46,0000/- Wooden
i fu

(Annexure —)w FaraFa 2|

“opies of requisitions an ;
peason of rejection o roiture
Eicch’:d requisition’notc alculator Df120{Casio) Office Equipment

cet may kindly bels [512/01.03.20210F FIRRH U9 ted F

i 5 [593115.03.2021 S¥e &1, 55221100280 Fs 20,000/
Canon 337 Starter Cartrdpe

I& [25.08.2021 EZT 7. 55222100040

Toner Cartridge for Photo State Machine,




Canon 337 Starter Cartridge, Cartridge-H P Lazerjet-Pro-
CE278 AL,

Caolour cartridge, L Type Folders  Rs.49,000/-
7 106102021 E?! #, 55222100052
en Drive Rs.2000/-
[ 72555202 [Ries vttt 337 woest & wau &
o |ies/oe.07.2022 |s

55222100031 Rz 48 000/~ Cartridee-
H PLa SE'i'th' Pro-LE 2 ?Buﬂll:, Canon 337 Soaner Canndge, Caliug
“atrndge asd Fa Machine Toner Canndge i OFE W

10 [287/25.08.2022 Fﬁlﬁ'ﬁﬁ U9 FEREOT & 29T & 5T #
fre ot sy & R aTdeE A Indenter 2 | T8 S ST SITA1 # 1 @4 ShEA
miEFaTe= 2 | 39 O | Fo el wfe W g E

03,

During the period fror e ; ; & ATAT
o o PN Tt et = Annexure ~11 0SS @A R | 98 W =1 2

haw many _requisition: mﬂl@ﬂﬁﬂmﬂm&mﬁmmqﬁﬁlﬁ
peve | received  MOMis e s £ St o Ivew o o wehd |

personal staff of Direcio
and Chief Administrativ
Officer and forwarded to
Purchise™Works  related
Director Office and CAD
office, Certified copies off
requisitions notesheet and
eason  of rejection off
ejected requisition may
indly b provided

0.

rig:isi:inna-'i:bdmw ':1’:3' atr w7 Annexure —I11 913y s w9 # | 38 ot e w2
received from office offsd WieraT Sferandi= & | 3@ Tifen 7z anfe Iuersy w0 = sva 79 2 | =
CFAC during period from =t
01012023 to 31,08, 2023 N G 1 TG 7 ST A S el @ |
for  purchase of office
temsstationery? Cul of]
E:: total reguisitions, how|
any  were rejected
Certified copies of mla1
receivedapproval
rejected
requisitions noteshest
(with rejection  reason)
may kindly be provided,
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Letiar - Request Transfared to Oiher Public Bsdbearily

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Resea rch Institute (ICAR)
[CAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 22/09/2023
Tix

Smt. Smi Vinita

Assistant Administrative Officer

Indian Agriculiural Research Institute (LART)
Pusa

New Delhi - 110 012- 110012

Registration Number : TASRI/R/E 2300016
Dear Sir'Madam,

I am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under RTI Act 2003 from:

Shri INDER PAL
274 Walanda Town
Samshabad Road
Agra

IR2004

The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is related to Indian
Agricultural Research Institute (ICAR).Therefore, | am forwarding the same o you for
your information and urgent necessary action. You are requested to consider the application
under various relevant provisions of RTT Act 2003,

Yours faithfully

( Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chiel Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri INDER PAL
274 Malanda Town
Samshabad Road
:"l.g]'d.

232004



g aru—ARea wfE wie) sEeT LR IE]
FCAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Rexearch Institure

wrEedr wdw, g, A faeel-110012

Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi-TT0012

firfRra W 21{505'} / 2023 / AT,/ cPiof WETHA— 1| fa=i® : 04.10.2023
Tl :q'
Ms. Shruti Ramesh,

K D -10, Tilak Marg,
Mew Delhi-110001,

gub:- Information under RTI Act 2005.
Sif;

Thic is with reference to your RTI Registration Mumber IASRI/R/E/23/00017 dated
21.09.2023 regarding RTI information. In this context the required information is as under -

[sINo | Question Reply '
[1 Kindly provide the total amount of the Medical Bills pending No Pending  bills  In
' clearance for Max BLK, Pusa Road to date 21/09/23. TASRE, New Delhi

I 2 Has there been a severance of agreement initiated by Max BLE, Pusa M

| foad due ta non-payment of Bills by 1ASRI, Pusa?

[ 3 Has the office of the Director or any other functionary of the office | M
received any communication from Max BLE, Pusa Road for its
inability to serve the employees due 10 non-payment of Bills?

_a Kindhy pr-l:l'-rl:le a certified any such 1Eﬂfl‘.ﬂﬂmm|lﬂitifll:rl'| received MNA
from Max BLK, Pusa Road as me ntioned in point no. 03 of this RTI.

|_5 if recaived, kindly provide a copy of any other better/emall of MA
communication received from Max BLE, pusa Road due to which it is
denying Credit Facllity/ OPD Treatment/ Consultation Rate of 350, at
par with other Green/Blue card CGHS Card Holders to serving/retired
employees of your benign institute AR

n case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may
appeal to the Director ICAR-IASR], New Delhi is the Appellate Autharity within thirty days from

tho date of receipt of this letter.
g
[
s | ——
_-"’?’I.za DI.'II l-'|| _'I_

(Rohit Rustogi
Assistant Administrative Officer



e R R R i B SIS S S

S0IE 4-ED FM Lafier : Raquast Dispesed 09

=rent

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 04/10/2023
To

b5, Shruti Ramesh
K.D. 10, Tilak Marg, New Delln
[ L0

Registration Number : IASRUVR/E23/00017

[Dear Sir'Madam

1 am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 21/09/2023 and to say that The RTT requested by you is artached. .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter,

Hajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-TASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours laithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CP10O & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

petps- (rtning gov infRTIMISICPIOMU| finaiReplyLatier pho L
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ICAR-Indian Agricuitural Statistics Research Tnsgiture f 1
wgedt ga=y, g, A faseh-110012 i I
Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi-1160 el el
i ST T

Fax Mo. 25841564

Ffrel wean 21(s04) /2023 / ST AL Sl d e A w1 faris: 18.10.2023
A H,

sh Inder Pal , H-301,
KDP Grand Savana,

Raj Nagar Extn.
Ghaziabad-201017 (U P}

e~ wEe @ siftmR SR, 2005 & SO AT § Al |
HETSE,

S famg # e e W IASRUR/E/23/00018 fS77id 22002023 #
Wﬁﬂ?m.ﬂ_ﬂdzﬁmﬁm@ﬁﬁmw%ﬁiwﬁﬂﬁw
Pyt & -

(gmw | vl g I Enid |

1 Please provide the details of Technical officer (name, | As per available records,
designation) of LASRI, New Delhi wherein officials were | no case has been found who
promoted from erstwhike cadre ‘of T-5 to T-b with | were promaoted from T-5 to
qualification in Masters degree of MA [Economics) and | T-6 with qualification in WA
Bsc in graduation from year 2010 onwards as the | [Economics) and B.5¢ from
infarmation is well captured in assessement forms | 2010 onwards.

please.

aﬁmm?ﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁmmmﬁ
Prd o7 AT A G WifE) SR G, AERH wd=y, g,
Hﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁmtaﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁmmﬁﬁéﬁﬂﬁzﬁwm

T HP B |
Er

weras wemafrs s
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Prinl

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 18/ 1072023
Ta

Shri INDER PAL

H-301, KDP Grand Savana
Raj Nagar Extn

Cihaziabad

201017

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00018

Dear SirMadam

[ am to refer to vour Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 22/09/2023 and to say that The RTV requested by you is attached..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the mformation provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter,

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: [CAR-IASEIPusaNew Delhi
Phone Mo.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

prtpa:firtionine, gov iR TIMISICPIO/MI finaiReplyLatier. pho LIy
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Print
Covernment of India

Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-TASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated; 04/10/2023
To

Shn Syed Ahmed

12-7-133/101, Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana
Habeeh Nagar,

Moosapet, Hyderabad

500018

Registration Number : [ASRI/R/E23/00019

[Dear Sir'Madam

| am to refer to your Request for Information under RTT Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 26/09/2023 and to say that The RTT requested by vou is attached. .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, vou
may appeal to the Appeliate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: [CAR-IASEIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chiefl Administrative (MTicer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishelk.srivastavaf@icar.gov.in

Milps i risn bne. pov IRTIMIS C PRI BnalReplyLettar php 11



s ara—wTRd wmih Wi aqEET e
JCAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Tnstitate
argad ey, e, A fAwe-110012
Librory Avenie, Pusa, New Delhi-Fiool2

Fifire e 21(508) 7 2023 / ST ELEME. / criof wETEA— 1
=ar H

fe=1i : 04.10.2023

5h. Syed Ahmed,

12-7-133/101,
Habeebh Nagar, Moosapet,
Hyderabad Telangana S00018.

Sub:- Information under RTI Act 2005.
Sir

This Is with reference to your RTI Registration Number IASRI/R/ES23/00019 dated
76.09.2023 regarding RTI information. In this context the required information is as under ;-

51 No | Question i Reply |

How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the | 24 “
Calendar Year 2022 (1 Jan 2022 t0 1 biec 2022} | |

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may

anpeal to the Director ICAR-IASRI, New Delhi is the Appellate Authority within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

| 1

/7

el a Y Ill

(Rohit Rustogiy
Assistant Administrative Officer
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JCAR-Indian Agricultural Sratistics Research Instituce

Argah vd=g, gar, T faweli—110012
Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi-110812

firftre W 21(505) / 2023 / FR.ELHME. 4 CPIO/ WAITHA— 1| festi® : 05.10.2023

war ¥,
Sh. Syed Ahmed,

12-7-133/101,
Habeeb Nagrar, Moosapet,
Hyderabad Telangana 500018.

Sub:- Information under RTI Act 2005.
Sir,

This is with reference to your RTI Registration Number IASRI/R/ES/23/00020 dated
26.09.2023 regarding RTI information. In this context the required information is as under :-

5l Ne | Question Reply J
24

[
How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the

1
Calendar Year 2022 (1 Jan 2022 to 1 Dec 2022}
|

in case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may
appeal to the Director ICAR-IASRI, New Delhi is the Appellate Authority within thirty days from

the date of receipt of this letter.

Assistant Administrative Officer
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Government of Indis

Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 05/10/2023
To

Shri Syed Ahmesd

12-7-133/101,Habech Nagar, Mcosapet Telangana
Habeeb Nagar,

Moosapet, Hyderabad.

S00012

Registration Number : IASRIUR/E23/00020

Dear Sir'Madam

| am to refer to vour Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, recerved vide letter
dated 26/09/2023 and to say that The RTT requested by you is attached..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
miay appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of
receipt of this letter,

Hajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

( Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

nEt A ning gav RTIMISCRICIuL inalRephylatter php 11



TR HTed T & i) awas g
TCAR-Tndion Agricultural Starlsgics Rexearch Tnsiitute
¢ i Agadt vd=y, gan, 7 feeet- 110012

Library Avenue, Pusa, New Defli= 0813,

~
Sy &
’

r

Fax No. 25841564
e wsn: 21(s522) / 2024 /3w A amg A+ dand ant s wamEe— | fo=irs: 06.02.2024

dar #
Ahamed Meera Thamby,
5/o Farook, Door No 3-E,
Tiruchendur Road East, Opposite K M T Hospital,
Samu Zulaiha House, Kayalpatnam-628204 (TN).

- o & wfaEn AT, 2008 & s=iTa qEA @ weEi |

HEIZY,

I fawa o sgw amdes 9 JASRURAE24/00004 2% 31012024 o =l

g AR Eang wue Freertad 8 -

mE | AfTE Em A

|y State the name and address of the AT :1?:5?:11' = T8 97 267 1 B5F5ar £ |
'L'en'tra_l Fub1|t.1nfurmat|nn.ﬂﬁlcer https://iasri.icar.govanR T1%2 Osecb%204(b )} xvi).
tor indian Agricultural Statistics A

Research Institute (ICAR)

7 State the name and address of HTAT TI?HEF—!T =0 &% 9 &mr F1 550 ? I

[ gD
the First Appellate Authority hitps:/iasri.icar. gov. in/RT1%2 0sec%%204(b ) xvi).
for Indian Agriculiural Statistics aspi

Research Institute (0 AR)

.3 | State the name and address of As per RTI rules Second Appellate Authority is
the Second Appellate Authority | Central Information Commission,

for Indian Agricultural Statistics
Research Institute (ICAR)

qfg sy aude g 9w T8 8 oy onften sfiwrd 8, et yws,

Freyrn Arma - B Wi agauas e, andd e, g T8
fereett @1 RTI A & T8q 98 U3 WK &9 & f A & e adie # g

2




FrnT |

Covernment of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-TASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 06/02/2024
To

Shri AHAMED MEERA THAMBY

5/0: FAROOK , DOOR NO 3-E : TIRUCHENDUR ROAD EAST
OPPOSITE K.M.T HOSPITAL , SAMU ZULAIHA HOUSE
KAYALPATNAM - { POST ) - 628204

628204

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/24/00004

Dear Sir'Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated
31/01/2024 and to say that The information sought by vou is attached. Please see..

In case, yvou want to go for an appeal m connection with the information provided, you may
appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt of
this letter,

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: [ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.; 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Sanjay Bokolia)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer & Head of Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : sanjav.bokolia@icar.gov.in



Lsovernment ol India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Rescarch Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 2 1/02/2024
Ta

Shri Ram Anuj

Vill.- Rohali, Tandwa
Deorhi, Faizabad,
Uttar Pradesh
224189

Registration Number : IASRIR/E 2400007
Dear Sar/Madam,

You arc requested to make the additional payment of ¥ 80/- as per the details given under:
Please deposit additional payment Rs 80/-..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may
appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt of
this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Dircctor

Address: ICAR-IASRI, Pusa New Delhi
Phone No.; (111-25841479

Email : directoriasni@icar.gov.in

Yours faithfully

{ Sanjay Bokolia)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer & Head of Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : sanjay.bokolia@icar.gov.in
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JCAR-fndian Agricultural Statistics Kesearch Insiitife

' F‘ b aread vdwg, an, Tt fEed-110012,
L_ :_I,T-" AP y Libraey Avenue, Pusa, New Trelhi-F TGE2,

fifara s z1(s23) / 2024 / @re AL amg /ol s/ w1 festid: 28.02.2024

a4,
Sh. Ram Anuj,
Vill- Rohal Tandwa,
Dearhi, Faizabad-224189 (U P)

faum— geeT & sfeR sffEE 2008 F ST HE T |

HEIEY,

wira frmn # amod online RTI e Rmr@T Registration No IASRUR/ES
3400007 dated 1102/2024 2 | s 5o famiw 23022024 &1 online & RO H S
S 14 additional payment Rs. 80/~ % FTHIY §7 40 pages ¥ 53 @ T W
| g gy wE TS I & v e awn R

EzER ) T8 qE Reply

1 Please provide copy of complete file noting ol H‘nl‘f?H A 1'_*;_1'{ 40 pages
maintenanee of TT, Non-IT infrastructure and | =7 93 & e et B
renewal of Software Components of ICAR data

Centre, ot Computer Building ICAR-1ASRI,

after expiry of two extensions (of contract

ordered  dated 13 Janmary  2021and 29 |

December 2021 (F. No. 6(6y2016-1T-EMLU)) il

|_ | dharte, | ]

ﬁmm@mﬁﬂﬁﬁ%.mﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬂmﬁam,

oy v Fraar- I S wiferE) S W, ardad wd=y, g, T
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wm £ |
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Fan Mo, 25841564
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wal H

Sh Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Advocale,

Sh Des raj Gupta, 8/237, Jagraon Road,
Mandi Mullanpur-141101

Distt Ludhiana (Punjab).
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sirg ST HiE A e F AT W
o 1A ﬁ:-fn!:ﬁ.nn Apriculiural raristics Research fnyritnfe
e AEEd Ay, g, @ fawel-110012

Library Avenue, Piusa, New Dhefhd=1 o) 2

me

Fax No. 25841564
Ffra wwT: 21(525) /2024 / FLEHTE /o s s S e femTa: 01.06.:2024

AT H
Sh Sukhvinder Singh.
H.No. 34/2B, Gandhi Nagar,
Karmal-132001, Haryana.

Evpm— wEAT @ e sfefTE 2008 @ s HEA H R |
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o Frem A amge @ fATE 08.04.2024 W] PO No 98G s60184 ST FRT T
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| srre i st i Pl e T 3T TR [ASRI) implementation was started

ST 7 STET? WU S F from 1% Feb 2014, Later in phase
ST ST W T manner implementalion wis carried

ouit in othaer insbitiles il 2043
\odules were alsa implemented in

| phased manner, Letters were issued by
different authorities atd fierent
timings for fhe same:d s better

st hed as Anmesure-L1
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A324, 10008 AM Liter.: For ddditional Payrman

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRL, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 10/04/2024
To

Shri Bhanu
35 Vasundhara Colony Shamti Solan
173212

Registration Number : IASRIR/E24/00009

Dear Sir/Madam,

You arc requested to make the additional payment of T 4/-as per the details given
under:

please deposit Rs 4/- additional payment for 02 pages RTI information.,

in case, vou want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-TASRL Pusa,New Delhi
Phone No.: 011-2534147%

Email : director.jasrif@icar.gov.in

Yours faithfully

{ Sanjay Bokolia)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer & Head of Office
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : snnjay.hukniia@icmguv.in
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B 1 s A - wda By wifed) awam w4
L"E'II:IHJ Library Avenie, Pusa, New Delki-]1 10012,

i ICAR-Indian Agricaliural Statistics Research Tustitute f
r'j'lr I

L]

:
|

F

i T =

LT T

Fax No. 25841564

ffe w:2104m9) / 2023 / RTHCPIO/Admin-11 o - 31/01/2023

Sh Raushan Kumar,

Jagadishpur. Near Shiv Mandir,
Peapal Tree Abigila manpur, Gaya,
Bihar-B23003,

forer: g aiftrer arfiferom, 2005 ¥ sr=nta g & Hafim |

HETET
auiteT fAwa # AU amims FEATE 0s012023 vy farE 28012023 Foonling &
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oft oMy IwdiE gEA @ Age o am anfieig sfiEH] Director, ICAR-Indian
Agricultural Statistics Research Institute, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi 1 RT|
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| iier o Faquest Dispased OF

File Mo: El{47']}!1!!231'11'1'];{'1’!U.fm_lmin-[[
Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
1CAR-LASRI. Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 31/01/2023
To

Shri RAUSHAN KUMAR

IAGADISHPUR NEAR SHIV MANDIR
PEAPAL TREE ABIGILA MANPUR GAYA
BIHAR 23003

B23003

Registration Number : IASRUR/E/2Z3/00001

Dear Sir'Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTT Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 05/01/2023 and to say that ST FRT AFH TE G & HTYW 14 pages IV
A & Y HTAE .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date
of receipt of this letter,

Rajender Parsad

Fan & Director

Address: ICAR-TASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.; 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.in

htiprs:iiranEne. gov ARTIMISICRIONL finalReplyletarahp
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e #,

Sh Raushan Kumar,

Araa T & wiiEe) sHa wem
ICAR-Indinn Agricultural Statistics Research Institnte
Ay vd=y, g, A faedi-110012

Library Avenwe, Puasa, New Delki-110012

.

a.

|||||'|.|I'|'P-

fasr : 14.03.2023

Jagadishpur, Near Shiv Mandir,
Peapal Tree Abigila manpur, Gava,

Bihar-823003.

fr— wae & sfaer sfifTam, 2008 & ardhra gEET 9 WA |

HEIEY,
SrTed fawy § amug BT R 10022023 @ R oma andielt & wed H

et & —

AT
i

T

il

]

Original RTI rlfﬁFﬁ'ﬂ el At gan

In point no.1 of my asked questions,
| have also asked for details of
students which does not provide, so
provide me details related to students
such as in which catepory they are got
admission in that year what is their
rank 1n entrance exam, their father
name.

Mame list and Details of Ph.D. | details of Ph.I} students
students who are Enrolled in the | who were enrolled in the
vear 2020-21 for Computer | year 2020-21 for the
Application Division. | cgmgulcrapplicni_iurls
Division was provided

. with the reply. The

| informatbon such as
calegory in which they got
admission in that vear and
their rank in Entrance
Examination and their
fnther name was not

asked,
o | In point No.2 in reply to my RTI got | Provide certified copies details | The Total Amount of
| information that total amount of | of Stipend paid to them Hs.53,495,006/- wis
| Re.55.95096/- was paid during | yow much stipend paid to shown as  fellowship
2020-21 which in Point No.3 of reply : paid during 2020-21 to
cpio said that fellowship to Ph. | Ph.L2 Scholars of the PRI (C.A) students
(C.A)2020-21 is paid Rs.40.99.418/- | Computer Applications was a Ayping pistake,
this shows contradictory to point no.2 Division. the correct. Amount is
with point no.3 so, this is mislcading R 40,099,418/~ as shown
and false or tampered information in point 3 of our earlier
provide the correct information with reply.
certified copies vouchers through
which institution get the fund. _
In point no.2. C, does not provide | For How many years the This  information  as
information related to what are the | gipends were paid to these ‘asked in the Original
3 exceptional cases, how will the | g poin (o there any |RTL has already been

committess justified that it 15 an
exceptional case give me information
in detailed, and also elaborate the
word and give information what is
the meaning of Institute scholarship.

Extension is provided in it. | provided.




4 [oes not provide information and | How much total fund for the | |
any supporting document related to | Year 2020, 2021 and 2022 is

This information ﬂﬁl

|pmm nn.?i_ just giving dam_ |.:a niat prﬂ‘ﬂ::h. _ LI ILn.:urnput_t:r |11u "4 in the Original

| complete information 50 gIVE me |.’~.pphcmmn Division for | @1 application has |

| certified copies of vouchers and | Research work and 1o provide | slready been provided.

| fund transfer to institution details. | stipends for Ph.D- Scholars by |
ICARMARI Department ol | |

| | | Agriculture Education/ |

| Ministry of Agriculture of any
other Sources.

5| In_point no2, Tdﬁn_m'ﬁwﬁlmmcﬁﬁesc_ﬂﬁid_ The information was

' | information up to date till January were transferred to Ph.D. Iashu.'- only for the year

|| 2023.ndeimis whenthe fellowship 15 | Scholars Accounts 3020-21 hence only |
provided only given up 10 march | : ' that information was

| |11}I£, so information is incump1et¢| provided. |
give me up to date correct and |’ The extra inﬁ:rrmatinnl

| | concert information. | |pruuided is Annexure-1

|__.________|_________ _J
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Annexvre-T

S Mo, Month Date of Pa}rmént

1. | April 2021 | 25.05.2021
2. | Dec 2020 to April 2021 02.06.2021

Fellowship to New students is paid after

approval from Academic Council of [ARI
3. | May 2021 24.06.2021
3, | June 2021 23.07.2021

© s | July 2021 27.08.2021
6. | August 2021 29.09.2021

7. | September 2021 13.10.2021
8. | October 2021 16.11.2021
9. | Movember 2021 17.12.2021
10. | December 2021 19.01.2022
1. | January 2022 10.02.2022
12, | February 2022 11.03.2022
13. | March 2022 Fellowship Extn. 14.03.2022
14. | March 2022 31.03.2022
15. | April 2022 29.04.2022
16, | April 2022 107.05.2022
17. | May 2022 15.06.2022
I8. | Dec 2021 to May 2022 78.06.2022

Fellowship to New students is paid after

approval from Academic Council of IAR] =
19, | Jupe 2022 20.07.2022
20. | Extended Fellowship Bill 02.08.2022
21 | July 2022 08.08.2022
22, | August 2022 13.09.2022
23, | September 2022 30.09,2022




24 Last month [i‘.‘.“l.‘l“"ﬁhip after thesis 21.10.2022
submission |
23, Oxctober 2022 09.11.2022
26. | November 2022 | 12,12.2022
27. | December 2022 [31.12.2022
28 l~'cl]m1,'ship Extension 24 l:]-.l 2023
29, | January 2023 22.02.2023
30. | February 2023 : 28.02.2023
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File No: 21(481) 2023/ RTHCPIO/Admin-11
Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 16/02/2023
T

Shri praveen mangal
4R-11 TALWANDI KOTA
124005

Registration Number : IASRIR/E/23/00002

Dear Sir'Madam

1 am to refer to your Request for Information under RT1 Act 2005, received vide fetter
dated 03/02/2023 and to say that H7 T8 a1 G751,

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date
of receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & [hirector

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaMNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574
Email : abhishek.srivastavai@icar.gov.in

hitps:Arionline.gov i RTIMIS/CPIOW| finaeplyLatier pho 1
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1 Mo, Of Vacancies &5 an 11.03.2023 to be filled an

compassionate ground [Ground-C)in the Office of the
indian Agriculture Statistics and Research Institute,
Library Awvenue, Pusa, Mew Delhii Inated as per
circulate dated 17,10 2023

2 Vacancy.

MNumbar of time, tast date for receipt of Apphication for
the above posts was extended and

Twd times.

flen  please  provided copies of note  Sheets,
carrespondence andfor documents of the relevant file,

leading to the decisions necessitating frequent changes
in the last dates for subrmission of Applications far the
sald post

Appointment process of compassionabe
ground is in under proceds. Hence, at this
stage it is not possible 1o provide coples of
note sheets etr.,. Howeser, we have b
pending cases under compassionate
appointment.
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Letter < Faquast Disposed 4

File No: 21(483)/2023/RTLCPIO/Admin-I1
Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
[C AR-1ASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 107042023
Tao

Shri mukesh kumar saroja
Advocate

Chamber No. Y36, Civil Wing
Tis Hazari Court, Delh

| [O0E4

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00004

Drear SirMadam

| am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letier
dated 15/0372023 and to say that The documenis as per the RTI information sought by
VO are aftached.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority ndicated below within thirty days from the date
of receipt of this letter.

Rajender Parsad

FAA & Director

Address: ICAR-IASRIPusaNew Delhi
Phone No.: 011-25841479

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chiefl Administrative OfMicer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek srivastava@icar.gov.in
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Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
1CAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 22/03/2023
Ta

Shri &V SINGH

gr. Statistical Officer
Room. 543

Krnshi Bhawan

New Delha

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00005
Dear Sie'Madam,

| am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under RTI Act 2005
from:

Shri Hemanth M
Al agraharam

1 st lane

Guntur

522004

The subject matter of the mformation requested by the above applicant is related 1o
Directorate of Economics and Statistics. Therefore, | am forwarding the same to you
for your information and urgent necessary action. You are requested to consider the
application under various relevant provisions of RT1 Act 2005,

Yours faithfully

( Abhishek Srivastava)

CPIO & Chief Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : ahhi5h-:Ir..srivastavafﬁ;imr,gm'.iﬁ

Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri Hemanth M
Al agraharam

1 st lane

Cruntur

522004
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Lettar i Request Translemad to Chhar Public Authongy

Government of India
Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (ICAR)
ICAR-IASRI, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi

Dated: 07/03/2023
To

Shri 5 V SINGH

ar. Statistical Officer
Room, 545

Krishi Bhawan

Mew Delhi

Registration Number : IASRI/R/E/23/00003

Dear SirMadam,

|'am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under RTI Act 2005
from:

Shri NIMMAKAYALA DINESH REDDY
1-56/3,main bazaar,gundupapala village,
Dornipadu mandal,

518134

The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is related to
Directorate of Economics and Statistics Therefore, | am forwarding the same to you
for your information and urgent necessary action. You are requested to consider the
application under various relevant provisions of RTI Act 2005,

Yours faithfully

{ Abhishek Srivastava)

CP1O & Chiel Administrative Officer
Phone No.: 011-25846574

Email : abhishek.srivastava@icar.gov.ine

Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri NIMMAKAYALA DINESH REDDY
|-56/3,main bazaar,gundupapala village,
Dornipadu mandal,

318134
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